

202055847: Grays Peak General Storm (#7467489)
02/25/2021 11:00 AM MST

Section Title	Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Engineer Estimate		Concrete Works of Colorado,		Reynolds Construction	
						Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Schedule A (Ellsworth) Bid Items [01-52.13 through 50-1]											
	1	01-52.13	TEMPORARY OFFICE FACILITIES	LS	1	\$47,500.00	\$47,500.00	\$40,930.00	\$40,930.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00
	2	Q01-56.39.01	EXISTING TREE RETENTION AND PROTECTION	EA	14	\$2,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$549.00	\$7,686.00	\$930.00	\$13,020.00
	3	2-1.2a	REMOVE 6" CONCRETE CURB AND/OR GUTTER	LF	360	\$12.00	\$4,320.00	\$18.00	\$6,480.00	\$15.00	\$5,400.00
	4	2-1.4	REMOVE SIDEWALK ACCESSIBILITY CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SF	1131	\$6.00	\$6,786.00	\$11.00	\$12,441.00	\$7.00	\$7,917.00
	5	2-2.1	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	2536	\$4.00	\$10,144.00	\$9.00	\$22,824.00	\$8.00	\$20,288.00
	6	2-2.2	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVING	SF	838	\$5.00	\$4,190.00	\$10.00	\$8,380.00	\$9.00	\$7,542.00
	7	2-2.5	REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE FLATWORK	SF	182	\$8.00	\$1,456.00	\$17.00	\$3,094.00	\$20.00	\$3,640.00
	8	2-11.2f	REMOVE EXISTING 21" STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	842	\$50.00	\$42,100.00	\$33.00	\$27,786.00	\$84.00	\$70,728.00
	9	2-12.2	REMOVE EXISTING STORM MANHOLE	EA	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,028.00	\$4,112.00	\$5,600.00	\$22,400.00
	10	2-13.1	REMOVE EXISTING STORM INLET	EA	6	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,028.00	\$6,168.00	\$3,200.00	\$19,200.00
	11	2-17.3	REMOVE AND REPLACE/RELOCATE SIGN	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$384.00	\$1,152.00	\$163.00	\$489.00
	12	2-17.7	RELOCATE EXISTING UTILITY	LS	1	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$347,000.00	\$347,000.00	\$606,000.00	\$606,000.00
	13	02-22.13	VIBRATION ASSESSMENT	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$61,440.00	\$61,440.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00
	14	02-71.00.02	GROUND WATER TREATMENT EQUIPMENT & OPERATIONS MONTHLY - SEE PROJECT SPECIAL PROVISIONS	MO	3	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$45,800.00	\$137,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00
	15	3-7a	HEALTH & SAFETY PLAN	LS	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,072.00	\$3,072.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
	16	3-7b	MATERIAL MANAGEMENT PLAN	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,089.00	\$6,089.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
	17	5-7	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIALS (CLSM)	CY	200	\$200.00	\$40,000.00	\$174.00	\$34,800.00	\$132.00	\$26,400.00
	18	8-1.1a	4" DIP AWWA C151, CLASS 50 WATER LINE	LF	104	\$415.00	\$43,160.00	\$335.00	\$34,840.00	\$785.00	\$81,640.00
	19	8-1.1b	6" DIP AWWA C151, CLASS 50 WATER LINE	LF	197	\$250.00	\$49,250.00	\$304.00	\$59,888.00	\$888.00	\$174,936.00
	20	8-1.1b	6" DIP AWWA C151, CLASS 50 WATER LINE	LF	104	\$420.00	\$43,680.00	\$335.00	\$34,840.00	\$690.00	\$71,760.00
	21	8-1.1c	8" DIP AWWA C151, CLASS 50 WATER LINE	LF	183	\$300.00	\$54,900.00	\$334.00	\$61,122.00	\$580.00	\$106,140.00
	22	8-1.1h	16" DIP AWWA C151, CLASS 50 WATER LINE	LF	43	\$550.00	\$23,650.00	\$703.00	\$30,229.00	\$1,000.00	\$43,000.00
	23	8-1.2a	INSTALL 4" WATER VALVE	EA	2	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,959.00	\$3,918.00	\$6,200.00	\$12,400.00
	24	8-1.2b	INSTALL 6" WATER VALVE	EA	8	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,489.00	\$27,912.00	\$8,500.00	\$68,000.00
	25	8-1.2c	INSTALL 8" WATER VALVE	EA	6	\$2,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$3,922.00	\$23,532.00	\$11,000.00	\$66,000.00
	26	8-1.2k	INSTALL WATER METER	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$31,960.00	\$31,960.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00
	27	8-1.2k	INSTALL WATER METER	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$33,650.00	\$33,650.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
	28	8-2	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,966.00	\$3,932.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
	29	8-3	RESET OR INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,545.00	\$11,090.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00
	30	8-4	REMOVE EXISTING WATER LINE	LF	450	\$100.00	\$45,000.00	\$146.00	\$65,700.00	\$87.00	\$39,150.00

202055847: Grays Peak General Storm (#7467489)
 02/25/2021 11:00 AM MST

Section Title	Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Engineer Estimate		Concrete Works of Colorado,		Reynolds Construction	
						Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	59	01-21.16.01	ALLOWANCE FOR TREE REMOVAL, TRIMMING/ REPLACEMENT AND DISPOSAL - SEE PROJECT SPECIAL PROVISIONS	A/A	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
	60	01-21.16.03	ALLOWANCE FOR UNIFORMED TRAFFIC CONTROL (DPD)	A/A	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
	61	01-21.26.01	ALLOWANCE FOR GROUND WATER TREATMENT CONSUMABLES WEEKLY- SEE PROJECT SPECIAL PROVISIONS	A/A	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
Schedule B (Cedar and Perry) Bid Items [Q01-56.39.01 through 50-1]											
	62	Q01-56.39.01	EXISTING TREE RETENTION AND PROTECTION	EA	8	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$549.00	\$4,392.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00
	63	2-1.1a	REMOVE COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK (2'-8")	LF	300	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$11.00	\$3,300.00
	64	2-1.4	REMOVE SIDEWALK ACCESSIBILITY CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SF	520	\$6.50	\$3,380.00	\$11.00	\$5,720.00	\$8.00	\$4,160.00
	65	2-3.3	REMOVE CONCRETE ALLEY PAVING	SF	500	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00
	66	2-3.4	REMOVE CONCRETE STREET INTERSECTION GUTTER (CROSSPAN) AND/OR VALLEY GUTTER	SF	445	\$5.00	\$2,225.00	\$4.00	\$1,780.00	\$14.00	\$6,230.00
	67	2-11.2c	REMOVE EXISTING 12" STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	40	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$33.00	\$1,320.00	\$175.00	\$7,000.00
	68	2-11.2e	REMOVE EXISTING 18" STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	25	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$33.00	\$825.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00
	69	2-11.5c	ABANDON EXISTING 12" SEWER PIPE	LF	150	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$36.00	\$5,400.00	\$37.00	\$5,550.00
	70	2-12.2	REMOVE EXISTING STORM MANHOLE	EA	1	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,028.00	\$1,028.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
	71	2-13.1	REMOVE EXISTING STORM INLET	EA	2	\$1,125.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,028.00	\$2,056.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00
	72	2-17.3	REMOVE AND REPLACE/RELOCATE SIGN	EA	6	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$384.00	\$2,304.00	\$163.00	\$978.00
	73	02-22.13	VIBRATION ASSESSMENT	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$27,430.00	\$27,430.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
	74	3-7a	HEALTH & SAFETY PLAN	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,536.00	\$1,536.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
	75	3-7b	MATERIAL MANAGEMENT PLAN	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,089.00	\$6,089.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00
	76	5-2a	SUBGRADE MATERIAL (SELECT BACKFILL)	TON	5335	\$25.00	\$133,375.00	\$13.00	\$69,355.00	\$82.00	\$437,470.00
	77	8-1.2c	INSTALL 8" WATER VALVE	EA	2	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,922.00	\$7,844.00	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00
	78	8-1.3c	8" PVC AWWA C900, CLASS 150	LF	50	\$210.00	\$10,500.00	\$170.00	\$8,500.00	\$592.00	\$29,600.00
	79	8-1.5a	LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT, <2" ID	LF	75	\$175.00	\$13,125.00	\$216.00	\$16,200.00	\$90.00	\$6,750.00
	80	12-1.5	COMBINATION CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK (2'-8")	LF	150	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$44.00	\$6,600.00	\$54.00	\$8,100.00
	81	12-1.8	SIDEWALK ACCESSIBILITY CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SF	865	\$25.00	\$21,625.00	\$26.00	\$22,490.00	\$20.00	\$17,300.00
	82	20-2bd	ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, SX, RAP 20%, N=75, 58-28.	SY-IN	5269	\$7.50	\$39,517.50	\$13.00	\$68,497.00	\$6.50	\$34,248.50
	83	20-3bd	ASPHALT BASE COURSE, S, RAP 20%, N=75, 58-28.	SY-IN	4594	\$10.50	\$48,237.00	\$8.00	\$36,752.00	\$7.00	\$32,158.00
	84	20-4	ASPHALT ROTOMILL	SY-IN	3020	\$6.00	\$18,120.00	\$2.00	\$6,040.00	\$1.00	\$3,020.00

202055847: Grays Peak General Storm (#7467489)
 02/25/2021 11:00 AM MST

Section Title	Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Engineer Estimate		Concrete Works of Colorado,		Reynolds Construction	
						Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	108	01-21.16.01	ALLOWANCE FOR TREE REMOVAL, TRIMMING/ REPLACEMENT AND DISPOSAL - SEE PROJECT SPECIAL PROVISIONS	A/A	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
Schedule C (Wabash and Willow) Bid Items [2-1.4 through 50-1]											
	109	2-1.4	REMOVE SIDEWALK ACCESSIBILITY CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SF	215	\$5.00	\$1,075.00	\$11.00	\$2,365.00	\$17.00	\$3,655.00
	110	02-22.13	VIBRATION ASSESSMENT	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$21,940.00	\$21,940.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
	111	3-7a	HEALTH & SAFETY PLAN	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,536.00	\$1,536.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
	112	3-7b	MATERIAL MANAGEMENT PLAN	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,089.00	\$6,089.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00
	113	3-8	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	20	\$24.00	\$480.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$135.00	\$2,700.00
	114	5-2b	TOPSOIL	TON	8	\$80.00	\$640.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$160.00	\$1,280.00
	115	5-4	CRUSHER FINES	TON	17	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$45.00	\$765.00	\$165.00	\$2,805.00
	116	12-1.1	6" CURB AND GUTTER 2' PAN (CDOT T2, IIB)	LF	682	\$50.00	\$34,100.00	\$30.00	\$20,460.00	\$33.00	\$22,506.00
	117	12-1.7	6" CONCRETE CURB HEAD	LF	260	\$50.00	\$13,000.00	\$30.00	\$7,800.00	\$26.00	\$6,760.00
	118	12-1.8	SIDEWALK ACCESSIBILITY CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SF	258	\$22.00	\$5,676.00	\$26.00	\$6,708.00	\$20.00	\$5,160.00
	119	12-2.1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	1610	\$15.00	\$24,150.00	\$13.00	\$20,930.00	\$10.00	\$16,100.00
	120	12-5.5	CONCRETE ALLEY PAVING	SF	8086	\$18.00	\$145,548.00	\$18.00	\$145,548.00	\$13.00	\$105,118.00
	121	16-1	SECURITY FENCE	LF	200	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$16.00	\$3,200.00	\$13.00	\$2,600.00
	122	16-3	CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	30	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$16.00	\$480.00	\$14.00	\$420.00
	123	20-2bd	ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, SX, RAP 20%, N=75, 58-28.	SY-IN	344	\$15.00	\$5,160.00	\$13.00	\$4,472.00	\$12.00	\$4,128.00
	124	20-3bd	ASPHALT BASE COURSE, S, RAP 20%, N=75, 58-28.	SY-IN	687	\$12.00	\$8,244.00	\$8.00	\$5,496.00	\$12.00	\$8,244.00
	125	20-4	ASPHALT ROTOMILL	SY-IN	2048	\$7.00	\$14,336.00	\$2.00	\$4,096.00	\$2.00	\$4,096.00
	126	34-2.3d	15" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III	LF	280	\$250.00	\$70,000.00	\$185.00	\$51,800.00	\$297.00	\$83,160.00
	127	34-12.1c	4' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE C BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE	EA	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,531.00	\$5,531.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00
	128	34-15.3	UTILITY EXPLORATORY INVESTIGATION	EA	10	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$537.00	\$5,370.00	\$587.00	\$5,870.00
	129	34-16.2b	SINGLE #16 VALLEY INLET	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,279.00	\$5,279.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
	130	34-16.3b	DOUBLE #16 VALLEY INLET	EA	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,736.00	\$9,736.00	\$15,800.00	\$15,800.00
	131	40-2	SEEDING	SF	1145	\$3.00	\$3,435.00	\$2.00	\$2,290.00	\$3.00	\$3,435.00
	132	41-1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$14,573.82	\$14,573.82	\$8,759.00	\$8,759.00	\$27,200.00	\$27,200.00
	133	43-1b	STORM WATER MANAGEMENT (SCENARIO 2) See SCS 23.0	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,566.00	\$3,566.00	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00
	134	44-1	DEWATERING	LS	1	\$4,857.94	\$4,857.94	\$14,700.00	\$14,700.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
	135	45-2	QUALITY CONTROL TESTING	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,060.00	\$10,060.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00

202055847: Grays Peak General Storm (#7467489)
02/25/2021 11:00 AM MST

Section Title	Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Engineer Estimate		Concrete Works of Colorado,		Reynolds Construction	
						Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	136	47-1	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,730.00	\$10,730.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00
	137	50-1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$29,147.64	\$29,147.64	\$17,110.00	\$17,110.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
Schedule C (Wabash and Willow) Fixed Price Section [01-21.16.01]											
	138	01-21.16.01	ALLOWANCE FOR TREE REMOVAL, TRIMMING/ REPLACEMENT AND DISPOSAL - SEE PROJECT SPECIAL PROVISIONS	A/A	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Textura Fee											
	139	TF	Textura Fee	EA				\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$12,220.00	\$12,220.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT								\$4,561,046.23	\$4,121,540.00	\$6,139,542.50	\$6,139,542.50
Schedule A (Ellsworth) Alternate Section 1 - Mandatory Completion [3-7a through 50-1]											
	140	3-7a	HEALTH & SAFETY PLAN	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,536.00	\$1,536.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
	141	3-7b	MATERIAL MANAGEMENT PLAN	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,436.00	\$2,436.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00
	142	16-3	CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	600	\$25.00	\$15,000.00	\$11.00	\$6,600.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00
	143	31-37.20.04	36" NOMINAL BOULDER PER PLAN	SY	16	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$329.00	\$5,264.00	\$1,100.00	\$17,600.00
	144	Q32-80.00.01	TYPE K 3/4" WATER SERVICE LINE, STOP BOX AND METER	EA	1	\$8,950.00	\$8,950.00	\$2,194.00	\$2,194.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00
	145	Q32-80.00.02	BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICE (Size Designated in Bid Note)	EA	1	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$5,234.00	\$5,234.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
	146	Q32-80.00.03	1" REMOTE CONTROL MASTER VALVE WITH DC LATCHING SOLENOID	EA	1	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$916.00	\$916.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
	147	Q32-80.00.04	QUICK COUPLING VALVE (Size Designated In Bid Item Note)	EA	3	\$363.00	\$1,089.00	\$379.00	\$1,137.00	\$470.00	\$1,410.00
	148	Q32-80.00.05	1" PRESSURE REGULATING REMOTE CONTROL VALVE WITH DC LATCHING SOLENOID	EA	3	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$777.00	\$2,331.00	\$785.00	\$2,355.00
	149	Q32-80.00.06	12" HIGH POP SPRINKLER BODY WITH PRESSURE REGULATION AND CHECK VALVE WITH HIGH EFFICIENCY SPRAY NOZZLE	EA	66	\$52.50	\$3,465.00	\$43.00	\$2,838.00	\$85.00	\$5,610.00
	150	Q32-80.00.07	1" SCH 40 PVC SOLVENT WELD MAINLINE PIPE	LF	120	\$2.50	\$300.00	\$4.00	\$480.00	\$8.00	\$960.00
	151	Q32-80.00.08	1" CLASS 200 PVC SOLVENT WELD LATERAL PIPE	LF	400	\$1.75	\$700.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.00	\$2,400.00
	152	Q32-80.00.09	3" CLASS 200 PVC SLEEVE PIPE	LF	100	\$5.75	\$575.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00
	153	Q32-80.00.10	4" CLASS 200 PVC SLEEVE PIPE WITH SEPARATE 3" CL200 PVC WIRE SLEEVE	LF	100	\$24.00	\$2,400.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$21.00	\$2,100.00

202055847: Grays Peak General Storm (#7467489)
 02/25/2021 11:00 AM MST

Section Title	Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Engineer Estimate		Concrete Works of Colorado,		Reynolds Construction	
						Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	154	33-05.26.01	EXISTING UTILITY LOCATION/COORDINATION/RELOCATION AND/OR ADJUSTMENT	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,110.00	\$10,110.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
	155	33-47.08.02B	14 AWG 2-WIRE UF CONTROL WIRE	LF	600	\$0.45	\$270.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00
	156	33-47.08.03a	1" BRONZE ISOLATION GATE VALVE	EA	3	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$291.00	\$873.00	\$460.00	\$1,380.00
	157	33-47.08.03M	1" FLOW SENSOR	EA	1	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00	\$920.00	\$920.00
	158	33-47.01.02	CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE STORMWATER INTAKE B - See Detail	EA	5	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$7,132.00	\$35,660.00	\$17,000.00	\$85,000.00
	159	33-47.02.01	CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE PLANTER WALL - NON STRUCTURAL	LF	177	\$200.00	\$35,400.00	\$71.00	\$12,567.00	\$255.00	\$45,135.00
	160	33-47.02.02	CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE PLANTER WALL STRUCTURAL	LF	85	\$200.00	\$17,000.00	\$384.00	\$32,640.00	\$1,100.00	\$93,500.00
	161	33-47.02.05	CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE 6" THICK	SF	32	\$40.00	\$1,280.00	\$16.00	\$512.00	\$195.00	\$6,240.00
	162	33-47.03.01	4" SLOTTED UNDERDRAIN - SEE CONTRACT DRAWINGS	LF	20	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,646.00	\$32,920.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00
	163	33-47.04.02	PVC WATER LEVEL CONTROL STRUCTURE - INLET 4" PIPE, 36" HEIGHT	EA	5	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,414.00	\$12,070.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00
	164	33-47.06.01	Filter Layer	TON	13	\$115.00	\$1,495.00	\$110.00	\$1,430.00	\$275.00	\$3,575.00
	165	33-47.07.01	BIORETENTION MEDIA AS SPECIFIED ON THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS	TON	72	\$190.00	\$13,680.00	\$40.00	\$2,880.00	\$315.00	\$22,680.00
	166	33-47.07.02	BIODEGRADABLE LANDSCAPE MATERIAL (INCLUDING STAKES)	SF	1245	\$1.00	\$1,245.00	\$1.00	\$1,245.00	\$3.00	\$3,735.00
	167	33-47.08.02A	IRRIGATION CONTROL - 2 WIRE CONTROLLER WITH PEDESTAL MOUNTED ENCLOSURE	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,763.00	\$7,763.00	\$15,400.00	\$15,400.00
	168	33-47.09.01	DECIDUOUS TREE - SEE NOTES FOR SIZE AND SPECIES	EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$669.00	\$2,676.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00
	169	33-47.10.02	PERENNIAL PLANTING 1GL SIZE	EA	163	\$17.00	\$2,771.00	\$26.00	\$4,238.00	\$82.00	\$13,366.00
	170	33-47.11.02	SHRUB PER PLAN SET GALLON	EA	42	\$48.00	\$2,016.00	\$57.00	\$2,394.00	\$96.00	\$4,032.00
	171	34-7.1aa	4" DIAMETER PVC PIPE	LF	25	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$36.00	\$900.00	\$67.00	\$1,675.00
	172	34-15.3	UTILITY EXPLORATORY INVESTIGATION	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$537.00	\$537.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00
	173	40-6	DECORATIVE LANDSCAPING	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$40,270.00	\$40,270.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00
	174	41-1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$14,475.66	\$14,475.66	\$8,782.00	\$8,782.00	\$29,500.00	\$29,500.00
	175	43-1b	STORM WATER MANAGEMENT (SCENARIO 2) See SCS 23.0	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,566.00	\$3,566.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00
	176	45-2	QUALITY CONTROL TESTING	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,955.00	\$1,955.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
	177	47-1	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,608.00	\$4,608.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00
	178	50-1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$14,475.66	\$14,475.66	\$15,450.00	\$15,450.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
Schedule A (Ellsworth) AA 1 Total							\$270,212.32		\$274,137.00		\$504,273.00

202055847: Grays Peak General Storm (#7467489)
 02/25/2021 11:00 AM MST

Section Title	Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Engineer Estimate		Concrete Works of Colorado,		Reynolds Construction	
						Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Schedule A (Ellsworth) Alternate Section 2 - Mandatory Completion [Q01-56.39.01 through 01-21.16.01]											
	179	Q01-56.39.01	EXISTING TREE RETENTION AND PROTECTION	EA	7	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$549.00	\$3,843.00	\$760.00	\$5,320.00
	180	2-1.2a	REMOVE 6" CONCRETE CURB AND/OR GUTTER	LF	209	\$12.00	\$2,508.00	\$18.00	\$3,762.00	\$18.00	\$3,762.00
	181	2-1.4	REMOVE SIDEWALK ACCESSIBILITY CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SF	413	\$6.00	\$2,478.00	\$11.00	\$4,543.00	\$10.00	\$4,130.00
	182	2-2.1	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	1680	\$4.00	\$6,720.00	\$9.00	\$15,120.00	\$8.00	\$13,440.00
	183	2-2.2	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVING	SF	41	\$5.00	\$205.00	\$10.00	\$410.00	\$44.00	\$1,804.00
	184	2-2.5	REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE FLATWORK	SF	554	\$8.00	\$4,432.00	\$17.00	\$9,418.00	\$12.00	\$6,648.00
	185	2-2.5	REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE FLATWORK	SF	1355	\$8.00	\$10,840.00	\$17.00	\$23,035.00	\$9.00	\$12,195.00
	186	2-17.3	REMOVE AND REPLACE/RELOCATE SIGN	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$384.00	\$768.00	\$163.00	\$326.00
	187	02-22.13	VIBRATION ASSESSMENT	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,486.00	\$5,486.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
	188	8-1.1b	6" DIP AWWA C151, CLASS 50 WATER LINE	LF	307	\$250.00	\$76,750.00	\$292.00	\$89,644.00	\$437.00	\$134,159.00
	189	8-1.1b	6" DIP AWWA C151, CLASS 50 WATER LINE	LF	95	\$350.00	\$33,250.00	\$341.00	\$32,395.00	\$364.00	\$34,580.00
	190	8-1.1c	8" DIP AWWA C151, CLASS 50 WATER LINE	LF	106	\$300.00	\$31,800.00	\$334.00	\$35,404.00	\$482.00	\$51,092.00
	191	8-1.1i	18" DIP AWWA C151, CLASS 50 WATER LINE	LF	47	\$550.00	\$25,850.00	\$703.00	\$33,041.00	\$740.00	\$34,780.00
	192	8-1.2b	INSTALL 6" WATER VALVE	EA	10	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,489.00	\$34,890.00	\$7,400.00	\$74,000.00
	193	8-1.2c	INSTALL 8" WATER VALVE	EA	2	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$3,922.00	\$7,844.00	\$8,900.00	\$17,800.00
	194	8-2	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,966.00	\$1,966.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
	195	8-3	RESET OR INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,545.00	\$5,545.00	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00
	196	8-4	REMOVE EXISTING WATER LINE	LF	450	\$100.00	\$45,000.00	\$146.00	\$65,700.00	\$87.00	\$39,150.00
	197	12-1.1	6" CURB AND GUTTER 2' PAN (CDOT T2, IIB)	LF	80	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$33.00	\$2,640.00
	198	12-1.1	6" CURB AND GUTTER 2' PAN (CDOT T2, IIB)	LF	70	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$46.00	\$3,220.00
	199	12-1.8	SIDEWALK ACCESSIBILITY CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SF	480	\$22.00	\$10,560.00	\$26.00	\$12,480.00	\$20.00	\$9,600.00
	200	12-2.1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	720	\$15.00	\$10,800.00	\$13.00	\$9,360.00	\$10.00	\$7,200.00
	201	12-5.1	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVING	SF	630	\$19.00	\$11,970.00	\$18.00	\$11,340.00	\$10.00	\$6,300.00
	202	16-3	CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	900	\$25.00	\$22,500.00	\$16.00	\$14,400.00	\$7.00	\$6,300.00
	203	20-2ce	ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, SX, RAP 20%, N=100, 64-22.	SY-IN	4555	\$10.00	\$45,550.00	\$13.00	\$59,215.00	\$6.00	\$27,330.00
	204	20-3ce	ASPHALT BASE COURSE, S, RAP 20%, N=100, 64-22.	SY-IN	12798	\$10.00	\$127,980.00	\$7.00	\$89,586.00	\$6.00	\$76,788.00
	205	20-4	ASPHALT ROTOMILL	SY-IN	1002	\$4.00	\$4,008.00	\$2.00	\$2,004.00	\$2.00	\$2,004.00
	206	33-05.26.01	EXISTING UTILITY LOCATION/COORDINATION/RELOCATION AND/OR ADJUSTMENT	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,157.00	\$9,157.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
	207	34-2.3e	18" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III	LF	109	\$225.00	\$24,525.00	\$206.00	\$22,454.00	\$309.00	\$33,681.00

202055847: Grays Peak General Storm (#7467489)
 02/25/2021 11:00 AM MST

Section Title	Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Engineer Estimate		Concrete Works of Colorado,		Reynolds Construction	
						Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	208	34-5.1h	34" X 53" C-507 RCP, CLASS HE-A	LF	350	\$650.00	\$227,500.00	\$376.00	\$131,600.00	\$503.00	\$176,050.00
	209	34-9.1f	18" DIAMETER ASTM A746 D.I. PIPE	LF	29	\$200.00	\$5,800.00	\$291.00	\$8,439.00	\$292.00	\$8,468.00
	210	34-12.1c	4' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE C BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE	EA	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,531.00	\$5,531.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
	211	34-12.4c	CAST-IN-PLACE TYPE B MANHOLE SPECIAL DESIGN	EA	3	\$40,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$27,090.00	\$81,270.00	\$32,000.00	\$96,000.00
	212	34-15.3	UTILITY EXPLORATORY INVESTIGATION	EA	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$537.00	\$2,685.00	\$587.00	\$2,935.00
	213	34-16.2a	SINGLE #16 INLET WITH OPEN THROAT	EA	5	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,021.00	\$25,105.00	\$9,500.00	\$47,500.00
	214	41-1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$67,621.56	\$67,621.56	\$4,391.00	\$4,391.00	\$34,500.00	\$34,500.00
	215	43-1b	STORM WATER MANAGEMENT (SCENARIO 2) See SCS 23.0	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,566.00	\$3,566.00	\$28,400.00	\$28,400.00
	216	45-2	QUALITY CONTROL TESTING	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$21,880.00	\$21,880.00	\$28,600.00	\$28,600.00
	217	47-1	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,937.00	\$4,937.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00
	218	47-2	SURVEY MONUMENTATION	EA	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$878.00	\$878.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
	219	01-21.16.01	MUST ENTER \$10,000 ON THIS LINE: ALLOWANCE FOR TREE REMOVAL, TRIMMING/ REPLACEMENT AND DISPOSAL - SEE PROJECT SPECIAL PROVISIONS	A/A	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
Schedule A (Ellsworth) AA 2 Total							\$1,194,647.56		\$907,592.00		\$1,129,202.00
Schedule A (Ellsworth) Alternate Section 3 - Mandatory Completion [3-7a through 50-1]											
	220	3-7a	HEALTH & SAFETY PLAN	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$614.00	\$614.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
	221	3-7b	MATERIAL MANAGEMENT PLAN	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,436.00	\$2,436.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00
	222	16-3	CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	400	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$16.00	\$6,400.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00
	223	31-37.20.04	36" NOMINAL BOULDER PER PLAN	SY	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$329.00	\$987.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00
	224	Q32-80.00.01	TYPE K 3/4" WATER SERVICE LINE, STOP BOX AND METER	EA	1	\$8,950.00	\$8,950.00	\$2,194.00	\$2,194.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00
	225	Q32-80.00.02	BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICE (Size Designated in Bid Note)	EA	1	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$5,461.00	\$5,461.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
	226	Q32-80.00.03	1" REMOTE CONTROL MASTER VALVE WITH DC LATCHING SOLENOID	EA	1	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$1,402.00	\$1,402.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
	227	Q32-80.00.04	QUICK COUPLING VALVE (Size Designated In Bid Item Note)	EA	1	\$363.00	\$363.00	\$720.00	\$720.00	\$470.00	\$470.00
	228	Q32-80.00.05	1" PRESSURE REGULATING REMOTE CONTROL VALVE WITH DC LATCHING SOLENOID	EA	1	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$777.00	\$777.00	\$782.00	\$782.00

202055847: Grays Peak General Storm (#7467489)
02/25/2021 11:00 AM MST

Section Title	Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Engineer Estimate		Concrete Works of Colorado,		Reynolds Construction	
						Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	229	Q32-80.00.06	12" HIGH POP SPRINKLER BODY WITH PRESSURE REGULATION AND CHECK VALVE WITH HIGH EFFICIENCY SPRAY NOZZLE	EA	24	\$52.50	\$1,260.00	\$73.00	\$1,752.00	\$85.00	\$2,040.00
	230	Q32-80.00.07	1" SCH 40 PVC SOLVENT WELD MAINLINE PIPE	LF	10	\$2.50	\$25.00	\$9.00	\$90.00	\$8.00	\$80.00
	231	Q32-80.00.08	1" CLASS 200 PVC SOLVENT WELD LATERAL PIPE	LF	180	\$1.75	\$315.00	\$4.00	\$720.00	\$7.00	\$1,260.00
	232	Q32-80.00.09	3" CLASS 200 PVC SLEEVE PIPE	LF	12	\$5.75	\$69.00	\$11.00	\$132.00	\$18.00	\$216.00
	233	33-05.26.01	EXISTING UTILITY LOCATION/COORDINATION/RELOCATION AND/OR ADJUSTMENT	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,340.00	\$30,340.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
	234	33-47.08.02B	14 AWG 2-WIRE UF CONTROL WIRE	LF	50	\$0.45	\$22.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$3.00	\$150.00
	235	33-47.08.03a	1" BRONZE ISOLATION GATE VALVE	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$291.00	\$291.00	\$456.00	\$456.00
	236	33-47.08.03M	1" FLOW SENSOR	EA	1	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00	\$915.00	\$915.00
	237	33-47.01.02	CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE STORMWATER INTAKE B - See Detail	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,132.00	\$14,264.00	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00
	238	33-47.02.01	CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE PLANTER WALL - NON STRUCTURAL	LF	12	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$71.00	\$852.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00
	239	33-47.02.02	CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE PLANTER WALL STRUCTURAL	LF	82	\$200.00	\$16,400.00	\$384.00	\$31,488.00	\$1,100.00	\$90,200.00
	240	33-47.02.05	CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE 6" THICK	SF	14	\$40.00	\$560.00	\$16.00	\$224.00	\$235.00	\$3,290.00
	241	33-47.03.01	4" SLOTTED UNDERDRAIN - SEE CONTRACT DRAWINGS	LF	8	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,646.00	\$13,168.00	\$131.00	\$1,048.00
	242	33-47.04.02	PVC WATER LEVEL CONTROL STRUCTURE - INLET 4" PIPE, 36" HEIGHT	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,414.00	\$4,828.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
	243	33-47.06.01	Filter Layer	TON	5	\$115.00	\$575.00	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00
	244	33-47.07.01	BIORETENTION MEDIA AS SPECIFIED ON THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS	TON	29	\$190.00	\$5,510.00	\$42.00	\$1,218.00	\$315.00	\$9,135.00
	245	33-47.08.02A	IRRIGATION CONTROL - 2 WIRE CONTROLLER WITH PEDESTAL MOUNTED ENCLOSURE	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,763.00	\$7,763.00	\$15,400.00	\$15,400.00
	246	33-47.09.01	DECIDUOUS TREE - SEE NOTES FOR SIZE AND SPECIES	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$669.00	\$1,338.00	\$890.00	\$1,780.00
	247	33-47.10.02	PERENNIAL PLANTING 1GL SIZE	EA	88	\$17.00	\$1,496.00	\$26.00	\$2,288.00	\$82.00	\$7,216.00
	248	33-47.11.02	SHRUB PER PLAN SET GALLON	EA	8	\$48.00	\$384.00	\$57.00	\$456.00	\$97.00	\$776.00
	249	34-7.1aa	4" DIAMETER PVC PIPE	LF	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$36.00	\$360.00	\$67.00	\$670.00
	250	34-15.3	UTILITY EXPLORATORY INVESTIGATION	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$537.00	\$537.00	\$370.00	\$370.00
	251	40-6	DECORATIVE LANDSCAPING	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$38,950.00	\$38,950.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00
	252	41-1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$8,022.27	\$8,022.27	\$4,391.00	\$4,391.00	\$20,600.00	\$20,600.00
	253	43-1b	STORM WATER MANAGEMENT (SCENARIO 2) See SCS 23.0	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,566.00	\$3,566.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00

202055847: Grays Peak General Storm (#7467489)

02/25/2021 11:00 AM MST

Section Title	Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Engineer Estimate		Concrete Works of Colorado,		Reynolds Construction	
						Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	254	45-2	QUALITY CONTROL TESTING	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,955.00	\$1,955.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
	255	47-1	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,840.00	\$3,840.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00
	256	50-1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$8,022.27	\$8,022.27	\$48,220.00	\$48,220.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
Schedule A (Ellsworth) AA 3 Total							\$149,749.04		\$235,747.00		\$286,229.00
Schedule B (Cedar and Perry) Alternate Section 1 - Mandatory Completion [33-05.34.02 through 33-05.34.04]											
	257	33-05.34.02	POLYPROPYLENE STORM PIPE 15"	LF	15	\$220.00	\$3,300.00	\$197.00	\$2,955.00	\$850.00	\$12,750.00
	258	33-05.34.03	POLYPROPYLENE STORM PIPE 18"	LF	318	\$235.00	\$74,730.00	\$201.00	\$63,918.00	\$350.00	\$111,300.00
	259	33-05.34.04	POLYPROPYLENE STORM PIPE 24"	LF	390	\$245.00	\$95,550.00	\$243.00	\$94,770.00	\$364.00	\$141,960.00
Schedule B (Cedar and Perry) AA 1 Total							\$173,580.00		\$161,643.00		\$266,010.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT							\$4,561,046.23		\$4,121,540.00		\$6,139,542.50
Schedule A (Ellsworth) AA 1 Total							\$270,212.32		\$274,137.00		\$504,273.00
Schedule A (Ellsworth) AA 2 Total							\$1,194,647.56		\$907,592.00		\$1,129,202.00
Schedule A (Ellsworth) AA 3 Total							\$149,749.04		\$235,747.00		\$286,229.00
Schedule B (Cedar and Perry) AA 1 Total							\$173,580.00		\$161,643.00		\$266,010.00